The Company has incurred a loss during the financial year ended 31st March, 2025. Your Directors are 

making all efforts to revive the performance of the Company in the future. 

4. Change in Capital Structure 

The company has an Authorized Share Capital of Rs. 11,00,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores only), divided 

into 1,10,00,000 (One crore ten lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each and has paid-up capital of Rs. 

32,34,220, divided into 3,23,422 Equity Shares of Rs. 10- each. 

a) Buy Back of securities: The Company has not bought back its shares /securities during the year 

under review. 

b) Sweat Equity: